ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

EXISTING BUILDING SITE PLAN A=l
OVERALL BLDG. ¢ UNIT FLOOR PLANS A-2
DETAILED MAIN FLOOR PLANS A-3
DETAILED SECOND FLOOR PLAN A-4
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ¢ DOOR SCHEDULE — A-5
SECTIONS A-6
DETAILS A-T

SITE DATA -CRESCENT BUILDING 2, UNIT 101

ClVIC ADDRESS: 101 288 NORTH FRASER WAY, BURNABY, B.C.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LEGAL: : LOT 2 DISTRICT LOT I155C SROUP | NEW
WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN EFPP 53033

SITE AREA: 284 |34sq, tt(26 &61.4) 665 acres [ 2.64 ha ]
PROFPOSED USE: WAREHOUSING / INDUSTRIAL / OFFICE
BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT): 165649 sq ft. [ 1O &29.6 m2 ]
ZONING: CD BASED ON M-2/M-5 /BURNABY BUSINESS PARK GUIDELINES
SITE COVERAGE: (50% MAX) 40 %
FAR. : FOOTPRINT: 16564 sq ft.x [lo &29.6 m2]
2ND FLOOR / MEZZANINES: 21319 sqft.t [| a&0.6 m2]

FUTURE MEZZANINE (UNIT 107): 3272 sq ft.x [303.9 m2]

FLOOR AREA: 141160 sq ft.t [3 114.2 m2]

14160 / 2849|324 = 0485

(F.AAR. INCLUDES POSSIBLE FUTURE 2nd FLOOR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS,
CONFIRM WITH T.I. PERMITS)

SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROPOSED
FRONT LOT LINE: 2453' [4.0m] ga8.24' [29.96m]
REAR (ADJACENT TO AGRICULTURAL): |9.64' [6.0m] 145" [34.90m]
INTERIOR (ADJACENT TO THE PARK): |9.64' [6.0ml/O q1.39' [27.25m]
INTERIOR (ABUTTING INDUSTRIAL): l9.64' [6.0oml/O 225' [6.86m]

HEIGHT: 3437 MAX. [ 12m ] 37-8"t[ 11.48 m ] (SEE SECTIONS / ELEVATIONS)
PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR UNIT |OI ONLY:

REQUIRED:
WAREHOUSING / STORAGE: | STALL / 2002.15 sq ft.
MANUFAC TURING/PRODUCTION: | STALL / 1001.0& sqft.
OFFICES: | STALL / 495.16 sq.ft.
CAFE: | STALL / 495.16 sq.ft.
SECOND FLOOR OFFICES = 2508 / 495.16 5.07 SPACES
CAFE = |68 / 495.16 236 SPACES
WAREHOUSE TOTAL = 1856 / 2002.15 342 SPACES
MANUFACTURING = 3360 / 1001.0& 336 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 15 (1471)
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: I7 STALLS
PROVIDED FOR BUILDING:
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: |0% OF REQ'D CAR STALLS = |5.4
BICYCLE PARKING: INSIDE BUILDING, (TYP.) PROVIDED = |&

LOCATED INSIDE EACH UNIT AT GRADE DOOR.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES:
PER BCBC 1012 3.834. (2) IN ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES, WHERE MORE THAN
50 PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED, PARKING STALLS FOR PERSONS WITH
DIABILITIES SHALL BE PROVIED IN THE RATIO OF | FOR EVERY 100 OR PART
THEREOF.
156 SPACES; | SPACE FOR FIRST |00 + | SPACE FOR REMAINING 57

= 2 SPACES.

LOADING REQUIREMENTS:
3 LOADING SPACE REQUIRED FOR FIRST 2 300 sq. m, | PER 4 600 sgq. m

FOR REMAINING AREA or PART OF 4 600sq. m > 2 300 sq. m.
5.19 (6) LOADING SPACE REQUIRED
3| LOADING SPACES PROVIDED

BUILDING CODE REVIEW - UNIT 101

BASIS FOR DFSIGN: 2012 BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE, PART 3

MAJOR OCCUPANCY: F-2 (MEDIUM HAZARD INDUSTRIAL)
SUBSIDIARY OCCUPANCY: D (OFFICES)

3.14. CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
3.17. FIRE SEFPARATIONS
3.1, FIRE SEFPARATIONS

NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
- TO HAVE RATED CLOSURES ¢ CLOSERS

- TO HAVE FIRESTOPFPING ¢/OR FIRE DAMPERS
@ ALL PENETRATIONS

- MAX. I50 TYP. EXCEPT 25 FOR EXITS
- CANULC-SI0T-M CLASS AB OR € REQ'D

3.1.13. FLAME SPREAD RATING
3.LI1S. ROOF COVERINGS

3.LIT. OCCUPANT LOAD - NAREHOUSE = 28.00 M2 PER PERSON
- OFFICES = 430 M2 PER PERSON

- MANUFACTURING = 46 M2 PER PERSON
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD UNIT IOl

USE FLOOR AREA PERSONS
WAREHOUSE 8540 sqrft. g
SECOND FLOOR OFFICES 2,080 sq ft. o4
MANUFACTURING 3360 sqft. 15

TOTAL : 34

3.2.2. BASE BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
CRITERIA TO DETERMINE CLASSIFICATION:
- BULDING AREA: 116564 sq. ft. [ 10 8296 m2 ]
- NUMBER OF STORIES: TWO
- FULLY MONITORED SPRINKLER SYSTEM
- NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

CLASSIFICATION - 32256 GEGROUP D

- MAX FLOOR AREA: UNLIMITED - 2 - STOREYS
- NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

- FLOORS ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE SEPARATIONS WITH A
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN | HR., AND

- MEZZANINES SHALL HAVE, IF OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION, A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF | HR.

- LOAD BEARING WALLS COLUMNS AND ARCHES SUPFPORTING
AN ASSEMBLY REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
NOT LESS THAN REQUIRED FOR THE SUPFPORTED ASSEMBLY OR

BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

CLASSIFICATION - 32272 GROUP F, DIVISION 2

- MAX FLOOR AREA: ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED
- NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

- FLOORS ASSEMBELIES SHALL BE FIRE SEPARATIONS WITH A

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN 2 HOUR,

- MEZZANINES SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF | HOUR, AND
- LOAD BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS AND ARCHES SHALL HAVE A

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN REQUIRED FOR THE
SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY

32272 - MOST RESTRICTIVE

3.23. SPATIAL SEPARATIONS

WALL LIMITING  UP.O'S CONSTRUCTION
AREA DISTANCE ALLOWED UP.0'S REGUIREMENTS
NORTH
SOUTH
nEST EXISTING NO CHANEGE
T

3.24. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: REQUIRED AND PROVIDED

325. PROVISIONS FOR FIRE FIGHTING - ACCESS ROUTE, EXISTING NO CHANGE

3.28. MEZZANINES IF VISUALLY "OPEN": 40 % OF FLOOR AREA

OR |F ENCLOSED: 10 % OF FLOOR AREA

331 SAFETY WITHIN FLOOR AREAS

3.3.1.3. EGRESS - MAX FLOOR AREA FOR | EGRESS DOOR = 200 M2 (F2)
- MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR | EGRESS DOOR = 25 M
3412 EXITS - MAX FLOOR AREA FOR | EXIT = 200 M2 (F2)

- MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR | EGRESS DOOR = 25 M
- MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE (SPRINKLERED) = 45 M

37.2.2 WATER CLOSETS

REQ'D PROVIDED
WAREHOUSE/ MANUFACTURING 2 FEMALE, 2 MALE 4 FEMALE, 4 MALE
OFFICE | F/M | FEMALE, | MALE

3.8. REQUIREMENTS FOR THOSE WITH DISABILITIES
- ACCESS PROVIDED TO MAIN ENTRANCE PER 3.3.863.5.
- PROVIDE H.C. ACCESSIBELE W.C'S PER 3.7.4.8.
- NOT APPLICABLE TO MEZZANINES LESS THAN 600 M2

®
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This draning as an Instrument of service Is the
E;aportg of Chlp Barrett Architect and may not

reproduced without written permission and
unless the reproduction carries his name. All
designs and other Information shown on this
draning shall not be used on other projects, for
additions to this project, or for completion of this
project by others ~without written permission of
Chip Barrett Architect.

- SERVICES SHONWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY, SEE CIVIL DRANWINGS FOR FINAL LOCATIONS

4. SEE MECHANICAL ENGINEERS DRANINGS FOR FINAL LOCATION OF FIRE DEPARTMENT

CONNECTION ¢ HOSE BIBBS

5. SEE ELECTRICAL DRANINGS FOR LOCATION OF ALARM PANEL

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION, PRODUCTS, AND MATERIALS TO CONFORM FULLY WITH ALL ASPECTS
OF THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE, ALL OTHER AFPFLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, TESTS,
LISTINGS, AS WELL AS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

7. SUBCONTRACTORS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THEIR SUPPLIED PRODUCTS

- ASPHALT ¢ SUBBASE DESIEN PER SOILS REPORT

- CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOOTING ¢ WALL SURVEYS (BY REGISTERED B.C.L.S.) DURING

FULLY CONFORM TO ALL APFLICABLE CODES AND TEST REQUIREMENTS AND ARE TO HAVE

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE, DEMONSTRATING FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

APPLICABLE CODES AND TESTING.

&. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS AND OTHERWISE ASSURE HIMSELF OF

CONSTRUCTION, SUBMIT COPIES TO CITY BUILDING DEPT .

- SEE ELECTRICAL DRANINGS FOR LOCATION OF ALARM PANEL

- SEE MECHANICAL ENGINEERS DRANWINGS FOR FINAL LOCATION OF FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION & HOSE BIBBS

|NOTE: ALL ONSITE AND OFFSITE GRADING TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CIVIL ENGINEER.

|NOTE: ALL GARBACGE STORED INSIDE BUILDING.

THE ADEQUACY OF THE PLANS AND REFPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES AND ANY PROPOSED

CHANGES IN THE WORK IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT.

q. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS FOR MANUFACTURED COMPONENTS ARE
NOMINAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ACTUAL DIMENSIONS WITH THE SUPPLIER/

MANUFACTURER.

0. ALL MATERIALS IN THE CONSTRUCTION TO BE USED FOR THEIR INTENDED PURFPOSE AND
TO BE APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. ALL EQUIPMENT AND

FITTINGS MUST BE CSA (CANADIAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION) APPROVED.

Il. VAPOUR BARRIERS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND INSTALLED SO THAT ALL JOINTS ARE
SEALED OR LAPPED 100 MM AND OCCUR AT FRAMING MEMBERS, FURRING OR BLOCKING.
ALL HOLES THROUGH VAPOUR BARRIERS SUCH AS THOSE CUT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
ELECTRICAL BOXES OR DUCTHWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE

VAPOUR BARRIER OVER THE ENTIRE SURFACE.

2. THE DESIENER /ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CHANEGES IN CONSTRUCTION FROM

WHAT 1S SHOWN BY ANY PARTY.

I3. THE DESIGNER/ENGINEER 1S NOT RESFPONSIBLE FOR SOIL CONDITIONS, CHARACTERISTICS

AND CAPACITY TO SUPPORT THE STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINES.

4. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD BUILDING

PRACTICES BASED ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

I5. THERE SHALL BE SHOP DRANINGS PRODUCED FOR ALL MAJIOR BUILDING COMPONENTS,
THEY SHALL BE ISSUED IN TIME FOR ADEQUATE CHECKING BY THE COORDINATING

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OTHER CONSULTANTS RESPONSIBLE.

6. ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS MUST BE AFPPROVED IN ADVANCE OF

ORDERING

I7. SAMPLES OF ALL INTENDED PRODUCTS, COLOURS, MATERIALS AND FINISHES SHOULD BE
PROVIDED AS SOON AS CONSTRUCTION COMMENCES TO ALLOW ADEQUATE TIME FOR REVIEN.

1&. ROOF TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH AR.C.A. OR EQUAL METHODS AND
PRACTICES. PROVIDE ROOF WARRANTY TO COORDINATING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

19. PROVIDE SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL DOORS, WINDOWS/GLAZING, GUARDRAILS,
HANDRAILS, STAIRS, RATED ASSEMBLIES (IE JOINTS), FIRE SHUTTERS (IF APPLICABLE).

20. ALL PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS ¢ BEARING ANGLES ARE PROPOSED ¢ ARE REQUIRED

TO BE CONFIRMED BY SURVEY

b I ——
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3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOOTING & WALL SURVEYS (BY REGISTERED A.L.S.) DURING
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